
Roster: 29 Jun 2025 to 2 Nov 2025 Event: 10:30am Service Roster March 9 to October 25

Sun 6 Jul 2025 Sun 13 Jul 2025 Sun 20 Jul 2025 Sun 27 Jul 2025 Sun 3 Aug 2025 Sun 10 Aug 2025 Sun 17 Aug 2025 Sun 24 Aug 2025

10:30am YOUTH SERVICE

Preacher Ian Cook Ian Cook Paul Tipping Ben Bormann John Wilson Liam Jones Ben Bormann Ian Cook

Celebrant Ian Cook Ian Cook Alison Camplin Ian Cook Ian Cook

MOW/Leader Scott Wheeler Ruth  Cook Ben Bormann Ian Cook Ruth  Cook Ian Cook Ruth  Cook 

Reader Lucy Ross Katherine Quigley Andrew Harvey-Green Adrian Harvey Katherine Quigley Aanjalie De Silva Andrew Harvey-Green

Prayers Katherine Quigley Maree Foster Lucy Ross Maree Foster Lucy Ross Katherine Quigley Lucy Ross

Prayer Ministry Jenny Spiers James Dowle Jenny Spiers Jenny Spiers James Dowle Jenny Spiers Maree Foster

Data Show James Dowle Daniel  Harvey Andrew Harvey-GreenDaniel  Harvey Andrew Harvey-Green James Dowle

Welcomer 1 Luke Dong Fu Gordon Rutherford Cathy Dowle Luke Dong Fu Gordon Rutherford Dileeni Dias Cathy Dowle

Door Michael Scrivener Sarah Rutherford Sylvia  Findlay Rawle Sylvia  Findlay Rawle Sarah Rutherford Judy Scrivener Sylvia  Findlay Rawle 

Server 1 Judy Scrivener Natalie Snaddon

Morning Tea Jane Maree Jasmine James Ben Heather Alan Ben 

Geoff Donna Kimberley Yvette Patrick Gregor Andrew HG Mkimberley

Sun 31 Aug 2025 Sun 7 Sep 2025 Sun 14 Sep 2025 Sun 21 Sep 2025 Sun 28 Sep 2025 Sun 5 Oct 2025 Sun 12 Oct 2025 Sun 19 Oct 2025

10:30am

Preacher Ruth  Cook Joanne Harvey Scott Wheeler Ian Cook Ben Bormann Ian Cook John Wilson Paul Tipping

Celebrant Ian Cook Ian Cook Alison Camplin Alison Camplin Ian Cook Alison Camplin

MOW/Leader Ian Cook Ian Cook Hannah Kerr Hannah Kerr Alan Kerr Kate Harvey-Green Alan Kerr Ruth  Cook 

Reader Katherine Quigley Adrian Harvey Aanjalie De Silva Aanjalie De Silva Adrian Harvey Katherine Quigley Andrew Harvey-Green

Prayers Maree Foster Lucy Ross Katherine Quigley Maree Foster Lucy Ross Maree Foster

Prayer Ministry Jenny Spiers James Dowle Jenny Spiers Lucy Ross Jenny Spiers Jenny Spiers James Dowle

Data Show Daniel  Harvey James Dowle Daniel  Harvey James Dowle Andrew Harvey-Green

Welcomer 1 Luke Dong Fu Sylvia  Findlay Rawle Gordon Rutherford Mike Scrivener Cathy Dowle Sylvia  Findlay Rawle Sarah Rutherford Dileeni Dias

Door Michael Scrivener Judy Scrivener Sarah Rutherford Judy Scrivener Michael Scrivener Dileeni Dias Gordon Rutherford Sylvia  Findlay Rawle 

Server 1 Judy Scrivener Natalie Snaddon Judy Scrivener Natalie Snaddon

Morning Tea Wendy D Kate HG Ian Cook Ben Bormann Leka Lucy Ruth 

Alison Camplin Hannah Kerr Jeff Jasmine Ngalu Nikki Joanne 

Thea

Sarah


